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27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 10)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BUKOVSZKY Anna Hungary 1 1 9/15 60% 9,00

2. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 45/81 56% 15,00

3. KROGH June Cecilie Norway 2 1 9/17 53% 4,50

4. DEPUISET Camille France 1 1 10/21 48% 10,00

5. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 4 4 17/36 47% 4,20

6. RAASOK Eli Marie Norway 4 4 24/52 46% 6,00

7. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 4 3 21/50 42% 5,20

8. ANDRE Floriane France 4 4 23/55 42% 5,70

9. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 4 3 15/36 42% 3,70

10. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 4 3 12/30 40% 3,00

11. FILTER Katharina Germany 5 5 43/108 40% 8,60

12. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 4 3 33/83 40% 8,20

13. LAIS DE ARRUDA Renata Brazil 4 4 21/56 38% 5,20

14. KRISTENSEN Anna Opstrup Denmark 4 3 34/91 37% 8,50

15. SCHÜPBACH Lea Switzerland 4 4 41/112 37% 10,20

16. PRADES RICONDO Lucia Spain 5 5 41/115 36% 8,20

17. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czechia 4 4 53/149 36% 13,20

18. WIZUROVÁ Patricie Czechia 4 1 6/17 35% 1,50

19. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 3 3 29/85 34% 9,60

20. IDÉHN Filippa Sweden 4 2 18/53 34% 4,50

21. ALBERTO Marta Samuel Angola 4 4 39/117 33% 9,70

21. PAULO Eliane Mota Angola 4 3 8/24 33% 2,00

23. IVANČOK Lena Austria 4 4 41/125 33% 10,20

24. CURMENŢ Bianca-Tomina Romania 3 3 19/58 33% 6,30

25. ATTINGRE Armelle Kelly Montenegro 5 5 44/140 31% 8,80

26. WARDUM Rakul Faroe Islands 5 5 42/135 31% 8,40

27. RISOVIĆ Jovana Serbia 5 5 32/103 31% 6,40

28. KAMETANI Sakura Japan 4 4 42/136 31% 10,50

29. MILLING Amalie Denmark 4 4 18/59 31% 4,50

29. JEONG Jinhui Republic of Korea 4 4 11/36 31% 2,70

31. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 4 4 31/102 30% 7,70

31. MORA ARIAS Niurkis Cuba 2 2 24/79 30% 12,00

33. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 4 4 28/94 30% 7,00

34. OCAMPOS MOREL Fatima Paraguay 4 4 43/145 30% 10,70

35. TOUBISSA ELBECO Justicia Senegal 4 4 39/132 30% 9,70
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27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czechia 4 4 53/149 36% 13,20

2. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 45/81 56% 15,00

3. ATTINGRE Armelle Kelly Montenegro 5 5 44/140 31% 8,80

4. FILTER Katharina Germany 5 5 43/108 40% 8,60

5. OCAMPOS MOREL Fatima Paraguay 4 4 43/145 30% 10,70

6. RENÖTUDOTTIR Hafdis Iceland 5 5 43/152 28% 8,60

7. KAMETANI Sakura Japan 4 4 42/136 31% 10,50

8. WARDUM Rakul Faroe Islands 5 5 42/135 31% 8,40

9. IVANČOK Lena Austria 4 4 41/125 33% 10,20

10. PRADES RICONDO Lucia Spain 5 5 41/115 36% 8,20

11. SCHÜPBACH Lea Switzerland 4 4 41/112 37% 10,20

12. ALBERTO Marta Samuel Angola 4 4 39/117 33% 9,70

13. TOUBISSA ELBECO Justicia Senegal 4 4 39/132 30% 9,70

14. PARK Saeyoung Republic of Korea 4 4 38/130 29% 9,50

15. KRISTENSEN Anna Opstrup Denmark 4 3 34/91 37% 8,50

16. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 4 3 33/83 40% 8,20

17. RISOVIĆ Jovana Serbia 5 5 32/103 31% 6,40

18. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 4 4 31/102 30% 7,70

19. HERRANZ REYES Danielys Cuba 4 4 30/134 22% 7,50

20. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 3 3 29/85 34% 9,60

21. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 4 4 28/94 30% 7,00

22. BUNDSEN Johanna Sweden 4 4 27/99 27% 6,70

23. MENUCCI Valentina Argentina 4 4 27/103 26% 6,70

24. KHALILI BEHFAR Fatemeh I.R. of Iran 4 4 27/133 20% 6,70

25. LU Chang P.R. of China 4 4 25/112 22% 6,20

26. DUMANSKA Yuliya Romania 4 4 25/89 28% 6,20

27. RAASOK Eli Marie Norway 4 4 24/52 46% 6,00

28. MORA ARIAS Niurkis Cuba 2 2 24/79 30% 12,00

29. MODERNELL AMODIO Agustina Uruguay 4 4 24/99 24% 6,00

30. SAYED Gihad Egypt 4 4 23/85 27% 5,70

31. ANDRE Floriane France 4 4 23/55 42% 5,70

32. PETKOVIĆ Gordana Serbia 5 5 22/83 27% 4,40

33. MKADEM Roa Tunisia 4 3 22/87 25% 5,50

34. GONÇALVES DIAS MORESCHI 

Gabriela

Brazil 4 4 21/80 26% 5,20

35. LAIS DE ARRUDA Renata Brazil 4 4 21/56 38% 5,20
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27th IHF Women's World Championship 2025

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 4 3 7/9 77,7%

2. RAASOK Eli Marie Norway 4 4 4/6 66,6%

3. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 9/15 60,0%

4. MILLING Amalie Denmark 4 4 6/11 54,5%

5. ANDRE Floriane France 4 4 7/14 50,0%

5. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 4 3 4/8 50,0%

5. CURMENŢ 

Bianca-Tomina

Romania 3 3 6/12 50,0%

8. FILTER Katharina Germany 5 5 12/25 48,0%

9. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czechia 4 4 7/15 46,6%

10. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 4 4 5/11 45,4%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 4 3 4/6 66,6%

2. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 4 3 4/8 50,0%

3. NOVOTNÁ Sabrina Czechia 4 4 5/11 45,4%

4. RISOVIĆ Jovana Serbia 5 5 7/16 43,7%

5. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 4 3 3/7 42,8%

6. MKADEM Roa Tunisia 4 3 2/5 40,0%

6. SCHÜPBACH Lea Switzerland 4 4 2/5 40,0%

8. SAYED Gihad Egypt 4 4 3/8 37,5%

9. MAMIĆ Antonija Austria 4 4 4/11 36,3%

10. WACHTER Sarah Germany 5 5 3/9 33,3%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KROGH June Cecilie Norway 2 1 6/8 75,0%

1. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 4 4 9/12 75,0%

3. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 26/35 74,2%

4. MARSENIĆ Marija Montenegro 4 3 5/7 71,4%

5. PRADES RICONDO 

Lucia

Spain 5 5 19/28 67,8%

6. BUKOVSZKY Anna Hungary 1 1 6/9 66,6%

6. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 4 3 4/6 66,6%

6. PAULO Eliane Mota Angola 4 3 6/9 66,6%

9. FILTER Katharina Germany 5 5 19/30 63,3%

10. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 4 3 17/27 62,9%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 5)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. RAASOK Eli Marie Norway 4 4 6/11 54,5%

2. PETKOVIĆ Gordana Serbia 5 5 6/12 50,0%

3. JANURIK Kinga Hungary 4 3 3/7 42,8%

4. IDÉHN Filippa Sweden 4 2 6/15 40,0%

5. OCAMPOS MOREL 

Fatima

Paraguay 4 4 10/26 38,4%

6. PŁACZEK Adrianna Poland 4 4 6/17 35,2%

7. ZETOVIĆ Lea Croatia 4 4 2/6 33,3%

7. TOUBISSA ELBECO 

Justicia

Senegal 4 4 6/18 33,3%

7. IVANČOK Lena Austria 4 4 6/18 33,3%

7. RISOVIĆ Jovana Serbia 5 5 3/9 33,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BUKOVSZKY Anna Hungary 1 1 2/3 66,6%

1. ŠKEROVIC Andrea Montenegro 4 3 2/3 66,6%

3. KROGH June Cecilie Norway 2 1 2/4 50,0%

4. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 5/11 45,4%

5. WARDUM Rakul Faroe Islands 5 5 17/39 43,5%

6. TOUBISSA ELBECO 

Justicia

Senegal 4 4 13/30 43,3%

7. KURATLI Seraina Switzerland 4 4 3/7 42,8%

7. LAIS DE ARRUDA 

Renata

Brazil 4 4 3/7 42,8%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 3)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. SZEMEREY Zsófi Hungary 3 3 2/3 66,6%

2. LUNDE Katrine Norway 3 3 1/3 33,3%

2. DUIJNDAM Rinka Netherlands 4 3 1/3 33,3%

2. OCAMPOS MOREL 

Fatima

Paraguay 4 4 7/21 33,3%

2. DUMANSKA Yuliya Romania 4 4 1/3 33,3%

2. CURMENŢ 

Bianca-Tomina

Romania 3 3 1/3 33,3%

2. SCHÜPBACH Lea Switzerland 4 4 3/9 33,3%

8. MORA ARIAS Niurkis Cuba 2 2 6/19 31,5%


